The Company has selected an expected return on plan assets based on a historical analysis of rates of return and the
Company’s investment mix, market conditions, inflation and other factors.  The Company’s accounting policy for calculating
the market-related value of assets is based on a five-year smoothing of asset gains/losses measured from the expected return
on market-related assets.  This is a calculated value that recognizes changes in fair value in a systematic and rational manner
over five years.  The same manner of calculating market-related value is used for all classes of assets, and is applied
consistently from year to year.  During 2006, PSE made no cash contributions to the qualified defined benefit plan and
expects to make no contributions in 2007.

 59

The following table reflects the estimated sensitivity associated with a change in certain significant actuarial assumptions
(each assumption change is presented mutually exclusive of other assumption changes):

CHANGE IN
ASSUMPTION

 IMPACT ON PROJECTED
BENEFIT OBLIGATION
INCREASE (DECREASE)

 IMPACT ON 2006 PENSION
INCOME

INCREASE (DECREASE)

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
  Pension

Benefits
Other

Benefits
 Pension

Benefits
Other

Benefits
Increase in discount rate 50 basis points  $   (23,144) $   (3,291)  $   2,014 $   296
Decrease in discount rate 50 basis points  24,458 3,537  (2,188) 299
Increase in return of plan assets 50 basis points  * *  2,277 73
Decrease in return on plan assets 50 basis points  * *  (2,277) (73)
_______________
* Calculation not applicable.

California Receivable.  PSE operates within the western wholesale market and has made sales into the California energy
market.  At December 31, 2000, PSE’s receivables from the CAISO and other counterparties was $41.8 million.  PSE
received the majority of the partial payments for sales made in the fourth quarter 2000 in the first quarter 2001 and has since
received a small amount of payments.  At December 31, 2006, such remaining receivables were approximately $21.2 million.

Based on the calculation of existing FERC orders issued to date, PSE has determined that the receivable balance at